MAY 17 206

PADHIGAN ST8TE
ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan May 3, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historica! Center, on Tuesday, May 3, 2016, at 11:00 a.m.

Present: Elizahelh Clement, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson
Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Governor
Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
David Brickey, representing Bill Schustte, Attorney General
Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A. Khouri, State Treasurer
Ed Timpf, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of Transportation
Rass Fort, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public Instruction
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Tammy Fleming, Pat Mullen, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Patrick
McCarthy, Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation

1. CALL TO ORDER:

Ms. Clement called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the
Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to apprave the minutes of the regular meeting of April 19, 20186,
Supporied by Mr. Forstner, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION QF THE
BOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS
None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None



May 3, 2016 No. 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:
RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

LANSING COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Community Education and Workforce Development Division - LCC East Campus,
5/312016

Health and Human Services Division - Allied Health Continuing Education
Program, 5/3/2016

Health and Human Services Division - Human Services Program, 5/3/2016

Health and Human Services Division - Simulation Lab, 5/3/2016

Technical Careers Division - Operations, 5/3/2016

Technical Careers Division - Program Quality Contral, 5/3/2016

Ms. Jarois, moved 1o approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported by
Mr. Timpf, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



APPROVED May 3. 2016 No. 3

May 3, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE EOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor

and

Members of the State Bdministrative Board

A regular meeting of the Building Committes was held at 11:00 a.m.
on April 26, 2016. Those present besing:

State Treasurer Khouri

Chalirpersen: Melissa Castro, representing Approved VXﬂhgﬁ)jg}r3 (;iiﬁk%h
/“f ﬁi ?';

Mambar:

Member;

Gthers:

Travis Weber, representing Approved /n Cyﬂ_
Governor Snydar ' <

i

Hat Forstner, representing Approved
Lt. Governor Calley

James Shell, Daniel Sonneveldt, Department of Attorney General;
Faren Maidlow, Department of Natural Resources; Rose Jarois,
Department of State; Tarmmy Martin, Pat Mallen, Shelby Trouhb,
Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Bill Rottiers,
Department of Transportation

Ms. Castro called the meeting to order.

The Building Committee Regular Agenda was presented.

Following discussion, Hr. Vieber, moved that the Regular Agenda be
recommended to the State Administrative Board for approval. The
motion was supported by Mr. Forstner, and unanimously adopted,

Ms. Castro adjourned the meeting.



May 3, 2016 No. 4
411412016 - 8:25 A M. — FINAL

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
April 28, 2016 / May 3, 2016
11:00 A M. Lake Superior Roosmn, 1¢ Floor
Michigan Library and Historical Center

This agenda is for general infermational purposes only. Atits discretion, the Building
Commitiee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUGTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, DETROIT - Detroit Re-Entry Center -
Personal Emergency Location Sysiems '
File No. 472/14135 GAG - Index No. 32700 - Contract No. Y18197

Recommended Contract Award: Amcomm Telecommunications, inc., White
Lake; $1,194,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide and install a Personal Emergency Location
System (PELS) covering all buildings and grounds areas within the correctional facility.
All systems will report back to a single control center located in the Administration
building of the site. Work is to include all sensors, personal transmitters, raceway,
cabling, fiber-optics, network hardware, Programming, configuration, system
commissioning, elc. for a complete and operational system.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, NEW HAVEN — Macomb Carrectional
Facility —~ Personal Emergency Location Systems
File No. 472/14135.GAG - Index No. 30670 - Contract No. Y165198
Recommended Contract Award: J & B Associales, LLC, Gladwin; $1,049,443.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to pravide and install a Personal Emergency Location
System (PELS) covering all buildings and grounds areas within the correctional facility.
All systems will report back to a single coniro! center located in the Administration
building of the site. Work is to include all sensors, personal {ransmitiers, raceway,
cabling, fiber-optics, network hardware, pragramming, configuration, system
cemmissioning, etc. for a complele and operational system.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds



May 3, 2016 No. 5
471412016 — 8:25 A M. ~ FINAL

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, YPSILANT! — Women's Huran Valley
Correctional Facility - Programs Building Roof Replacement
File No. 472/15176.TMH - Index No. 11828 - Contract No. Y16180
Recommended Contract Award: Genoa Contracting, LLC, Warren;
51,095,175.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this confract is o replace the roof syslems on the West Administration,
Programs and Fiald House Bulldings. Existing roof systems are out of warranty and
beginning to fail, which is campromising the service life of the building structure and
interiors as well as operating and maintenance costs of the facility. The roof systems will
be replaced in their entirety and will include associated wood blocking and sheet metal
flashings as well as replacement and/or reconditioning of structural metal decking which
may be found deterioraled as a result of failures in the current roof.

Funding Source

100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance - GE

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

4. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, HOUGHTON COUNTY -
Abandoned Mining Wastes - Torch Lake Non-Superfund Site ~ Technical
Support
Flle No, 761/14079.5AR - Index No. 44251 - Contract No. Y14068
Waeslon Solution of Michigan, Inc., Ckemos: Modification No. 4, Increase
$18,195.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is o provide additional technical support to address
environmental impairments caused by historical mining and industrial operations in the
area. The work will be to continue the development of an interactive web-based data
viewer and subsequent management/maintenance. The activities are needed to protect
public health, safety, welfare and the envirenment and camply with the environmental
regulations.

Funding Source

100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Confract $97,965.74 | Approved Director's Agenda —
1/03/2014

Modification No, 1 $172,774.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
8/11/2014

Madification No. 2 $0.00 | Zero Cost Change Order

Modification No. 3 $228,871.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
4/14/2015

Modification No. 4 518.185.00 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $517,905.74

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

2



May 3, 2016 No. &
47114/2016 — B:25 AM. — FINAL

5. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, NEW HAVEN — Macomb Correctional
facility - Video Managemen! and Perimeter Surveillance Enhancements
File No. 472/14017.RMP - Index No. 30670 - Contract No. Y15005
Master Electric, Inc., Gladwin; Modification No. 1, Increase $26,795.38

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is for additional work to the Visiting/Medical rooms,
which inciudes, trouble shoaling/replacing damaged fiber connections, and installing
additional network swilches and fiber palching to connect perimeter cabinets io the
control station to reduce waiting time during live video viewing.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $1,054,368.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
21312015

Change Order No. $201,991.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
9/1/2015

Change Order No, $0.00 | Zero Cost Change Order

Change Order No. $26,786.38 | See Justificalion Above

Total Cantract $1,283,155.38

6, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, MEARS - Silver Lake State Park
= Dray Use and Boating Access Site Improvements
File No., 761/10373.JAN - index Na. 58080 - Confract No. Y15285
Hallack Contracting, iInc., Hart, CCO Nao. 5, Increase $353,905.28

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to construct a new restraom building, related site
wark and provide quality confrol and material testing, The existing restroom building has
deleriorated beyond repair and scheduled for demolition. The agency has requested
the new restroom building, which was included in the master plan, as part of this project
when the funding recently became available.

Funding Source

100% Park Improvement Funds

Base Contract $1,069,860.16 | Appraved Ad Board Agenda -
71712015

Change Order No, 1 $291,440.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
8/10/2015

Change Order No. 2 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No, 3 $163,608.34 | Approved Ad Board Agenda

L 3172018

Change Order No. 4 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No, 5 $353,905.28 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $1,878,913.78




May 3, 2016 No. 7
4/14/2016 ~ 8:25 A M. — FINAL

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

7. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BROWNSTOWN - Addendum Na, 1 {o Lease No.
11193 approved by the Stale Adminisirative Board on March 7, 2005, between
Flood Properties LLC, as Lessor, whose address is 16406 Telegraph Road,
Brownstown, M 48174, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Depariment
of Technology, Management & Budget for the Department of State, as Lesses,
for 3,400 square feet of space located at 18412 Telegraph Road, Brownstowr,
Mi 48174. This Addendum provides for extending the Lease by increasing the
renewal option from five to ten years and having new carpet and paint provided.
This Addendum is effective upan obfaining State Administrative Board approval
and required signatures and continues to the termination date of the Addendum,
or any extension. The annual per square foct rental rate for this space is $20.74
(85,876.33 per month). Effective July 1, 2021, the annual per square foot rental
rate for this space increases to $21.77 {86,168.17 par month). This Lease
contains & standard cancellation clause with 90 days' notice. The Attorney
General has approved this Addendum as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this project is to extend the lease lerm for the Brownstown Secretary of
State office because the current facation meets the operational neads of the
Department and allows for sufficient customer service.

Benefit;

The current office will provide continued access for customers to an established lacation
with improved amenities (new carpet and paint) for custorners and employses, The
rental rate is within current market raies.

Source of Funds:

26.3% General Fund; 73.7% Restricted Fund (TACF 60.4%:; Auto Repair Facilities
Fees 1.3%, Driver Feas 7.3%: Parking Ticket Court Fines 4.4%: Enhanced Driver
License & Personal 1D 0.3%)

Commitment Level:

Ten years; however, this Lease contains a Standard canceliation clause with 890-days’
notice,

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Addendum will not aliow the Department to remain in their current
location and could bring aboul increased cosls if they are required to hastily relocate,
Zip Code:

48174

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

8. DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE, STERLING HEIGHTS - CCO Na. 5 for
Lease No. 7170 approved by the State Administrative Board on August 4, 2009,
belween Mancini Enterprises, LLC, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the
Department of Techrology, Management and Budget for the Department of State
Palice, as Lessee. This CCO provides for renovations to transform a former
laboralory area into an office space, as requested by the Department of State

4



May 3, 2016 No. 8
411412016 —~ B:25 A.M. — FINAL

Palice at a cost not-to-exceed $5,341.93. The space is located at 42800 Merrill,
Sterling Heights, MI 48314

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpese of this CCO is (o renovate a former laboratory into an office space.
Benefit:

This CCO allows the department to improve the work flow and efiiciency of their work
space.

Source of Funds:

100% General Funds

Commitment Level:

Fresent through February 29, 2020; however, this Lease contains a Standard
cancellation clause with a 90-days' notice.

Risk Assessment;

Non-approval of this CCO will hinder the Department from improving the work flow and
efficiency of the space.

ZIP Code:

48314



May 3, 208 No. @

----------

Mr. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
April 26, 2016, After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report, Ms.
Castro moved that the Report cavering the regular meeting of April 26, 2016, be
approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Ms, Jarols and
unanimously approved.



May 3, 2016 No. 10

APPROVED

May 3, 2016

Michigan Stata
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO MHE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorabhle Righk Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Bosrd

A reqgular meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was held at
11:00 a.m. on April 26, 2016, Thoseo present being: e
_ - >

Chairperson: Melissa Castro, representing Approved {{ | A
State Treasurer Khourl

Hember: Trayis Weber, representing Approved
Governor Snyder S

-

Membar: Daniel Sonneveldt, representing Appraved . .ot .7
Attorney General Schustre -
Others: James Shell, Department of Attorney Gensral; Nat Forstner, Lt,

Governor's Office; Karen Maidlow, Department of Natural Resources;
Rose Jarois, Cepartment of State; Tanmey Martin, Pat Mullen, Shelby
Troub, Departmsnt of Technelegy, Hanagement and Budget; Bill
Rottiers, Department of Transportation

Ms. Castro talled the meeting to order.

The Finance and Claims Cemmittec Regular Rgenda and Supplemental Agenda were
presanted.

Follcwing discussion, Mr. Sonneveldt moved that the Regular Agenda and
Supplemental Agenda be recommended to the State Administrative Board. The
moticn was supported by Mr. Weber and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Castro adjourned the reeting,
At the State Administrative Board meeting on May 3, 2016, this report was

corrected to note that Ttem 4(2) on the supplemental agenda has a correction
on the descripkion.



May 3. 2016 No. 11

4/22/2616 12:00 p.m. Fipal

AGENDA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTESR STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
April 2€, 2016, 11:00 a.m. May 3, 201¢, 11:00 a.m.
lLake Superior Room Laks Superior Room
1#* Floor, Michigan Library 1¥* Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Histeorical Center

L] - - - » Ll - - L] L * - . - L] L) . - - L - - - - - - L3 L] - - - *
This agenda is for general informational purpeses only.

At its discretion the Finance and Claims Consitiea may ravise
this agonda and may take up other issues at the mesting.

SECTION I ~ AGENCY SUBMITTED -~ MNEW CONTRACTS

1. BEPARTHMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1) B&B Landscaping NOT TO EXCEED

Fenton, Michigan g 455,2060.00 Total
FYi6-21 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line Maintensnce
Roadside mowing services for
the University Region, Lansing
Transportation Service Center
jurisdictional area in
Clinton, Ingham, and
Livingston Counties known as
the Grand Ledge Garage Ares

2} Bell Landscaping 5 306,334.50 Totel

Saginaw, MI FY16-21 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line
Roadside mowing services for
the Bay Region, Saginaw
Eastside and Westside Garage's
jurisdictional areas in Saginaw
County



May 3, 2016 No. 12

1. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSEBORTATION continued

8) Payne Landscaping % 9,236,425.00 Total
Datroig, MI FY16-21 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk lLine
Readside mowing, litter
pickup and herbicide
application services for
Wayne County

9) Fontenot Landscaping 5 2,B76,000.00 Total
Services FY16-21 100% Restricted Funds
Livonia, MI State Prunk Line

Roadside mowing, litter
pickup and herbicide
application services for
Wiayne County

10} KBE Landscaping 5 2,436,900,00 Total
Clinton, MI FY1€-21 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line
Roadside mowing, litter
pickup and herbicide
application services for
Wayne County

SECTION II —~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

2. Left Blank intentionally

SECTION IXI - AGENCY SUBMITTED - HEW GRANTS




May 3, 2016 No. 13

SECTION IV - AGENCY SUBMITTED - GRANY CHANGES

3. DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

i} Henry Ford Health System g 145,298,000 Amendment
Detroit, MI 5 512,822.00 New Total

FYie 76.56% Federal Fund
12.97% State Restricted
8.75% Private
0.72% Local
Additional funds for the cne-
year grant agreemant to
provide various hesalth and
human services projects

2) Orchards Children’s Services S 166,516.00 Amendment
Southfield, HMI g 790,948.00 Hew Total

EYl6-17 100% Federal Fund
Additional funds for one-vyear
option for juvenile justice
diversion and reintearation
alternative services which are
in-home services far P.A. 150
State wards and probate court
wards under Genesee County
DHHS supervision who are
recomnended for a community-
based, family-focused program
as an alternative to out-of-
hame placesment, or who are in
an out of home placement and
are recommended for an
accelerated return to the
community



May 3, 2016 No. 14

3. DEPARTHMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

3)

)

Regents of the University
Of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI

Various

. {8ee bid tab)

Western Michigan University
Kalamazoo, MI

5 22¢,306.00 Amendment
5 13,85€,881.00 MNew Total
FY16 68.71% Fedaral Fund
7.463% General Fund

5.02% State Restricted
.28% Private

17.53% Local

Additional funds for ths one-
Year grant agreement to
provide various health and
human services projects

s 886,174.00 Amendment
5125,121,724.00 Hew Total
FY16 59.84% Federal fFund
38.53% General Fund

1.55% State Restricted

0.08% Private

Additional funds for the one-
year grant agresment to provide
improved access to critical
health services to Hichigan
citizens

5 258,0€61.00 Amzndment

5 821,626.00 HNew Totsl

FY16 41.73% Federal Fund
43.62% General Fund

3.74% State Restricted Fund
10.81% Logatl

Additional funds for the one-
year grant agreensnt to provide
various community health
projects



May 3, 2016 No. 15

DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1j Statewide Michigan Works!
Agencies
{See bid tab)

$ 3,000,000.00 Amendment
$ 12,000,000.00 HNew Total
FY15-16 100% Federal Funds
Wagner-Peyser. Additional
funds used to provide an
array of employment-
related labor exchange
services to job ssekers

and employers

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED ~ NEW CONTRACTS

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) American Cleaning Campany,
Ine,
Hacomb Township, MI

2} Fisher Scientific Company,
LLC
Pittsburg, P&

3) MCcREL Internationsi
Penver, C0O

5 1,394,315.01 (4 years)

FY16-20 100% Gensral runds
007116B0007367 Janitorial

services at the Center for

Ferensic Psychiatry and the
Walter Reuther Psychiatric

Hospital Annex

$ 4,500,000.00 (2 Yrs, 11 Mos)
FY16-19 106% Various Funds
Varies by agency

Multi-State Cooperative
contract led by Idaho for
labcratory equipment and
supplies

HOT 70O EXCEED

§$ 1,300,309.00 (1 Yr, 7 Mos)
FY1e~17 14% General Funds

86% Federal Funds
D07116BOD0OESE4  Great Start to
Quality {GSQ} Evaluation and
Validation Study for the
Wichigan Department of
Education



May 3, 2016 No. 16

SECTION VI ~ DTMB SUBMITIED — CONTRACT CHANCGES

6. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMEN SERVICES

1) Alan C, Young & hAssociates,
P.C,
Detroit, MI

[

Gen-Frobe Sales & Service,
Inc,
San Diego, CA

= 159,800.00 Amendment
5 477,300.00 Hew Tatal
FYie~18 100% Other Funds
YIT/MYOT Grant Pass~Through
Award

071B5500040 To add funds and
exercise an option year for
professional accounting and
check writing services for
Wayne County Children’s
Services Administration

$ 188,0G00.00 Amendment

$§ 2,206,177,57 New Total
FYlo~-17 84% Federal Funds

15% Restricted Funds

Fees and Collections

1% General Funds

07180200177 To add funds and
gxtend the contract For NHucleic
Acld Amplification Tests

7. DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY/UNEMPLOYMENT

INSURANCE AGENCY

1) JEMorgan Chase Bank, N.A&.
Detroit, M1

5 1,400,000.00 Amendment

$ 6,829,272.8% Hew Total
FY16-18 100% Federal Funds
071B1300224 To add funds for
the Unemployment Insurance
Agency ({UIR)

8. DEPARTMENT OF TECHHOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) Changepoint Canada
Richwmond Hill, ON

& 140,800.00 Amendment

$ 1,401,678.00 Hew Total
FY16 100% Restricted Funds
Enterprise Project Management
Qffice (EPMO)Funding
G71B4300147 To add funds for
additional time and materials
production support hours



May 3, 2016 No. 17

DEPARTMENT OF TECHHOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET continued

21 Gud Marketing
Lansing, MI

3} DK Security
Kentwood, MI

4] Hi-Tec Building Services Inc.

Jenisen, MI

5) Towers Watson Belaware Tne.
Southfield, MI

$ 1,500,000.00 AEmendment

$ 3,000,000.00 New Potal
FY16-17 100% Restricted Funds
License Fees - Fish and Game
O071BE5500108 Add funds and
exercise an option year for
Michigan Wildlife Council (MWC)
Benefits of Hunting and Fishing
Educational Media Campaign

$ 1,593,605.70 Amendment

3 14,154,401.60 HNew Total
F¥Y16-17 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency

G71B9200169 7o add funds for
an eight-month extension for
unarmed security guard services

g 60,800,000 Amendment

2 1,770,6B0.32 HNew Total

FY16 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Lins Funds
071B0200170 To add funds for a
siz-month extension for
janitorial services

$ 500,000.00 Amendment

$ 2,185,000.00 HNew Total
FY16-17 100% Restricted Funds
State Sponsored Group Insurance
Fund {S8SGIF)

071B1300280 To exsrcise an
option year and add funds for
benefit consulting and audit
services



May 3, 2016 No. 18

SECTION VII - CLATMS -~ PERSONAL FROPERTY LOSS

9’

10.

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Civilian Claims

1}

Jamar Kelsey 5201.4¢

The claimant (16-SAE-017) requests $201.46 for reimbursement
for his tail larmp shattered when an officer slipped and fell
in the parking lot. The Committee recommends approval of
$201.46 for this claim.

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1)

41

5)

Scott Anderson #183G42 $17.95

The claimant {16-SAB/DCC~1725) regquests $17.95% reimburzemsnt
for altered fan removed ag contraband., The Cemmittes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Jamahl Armstrong #193903 5168.00

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-2180) requests $1€8.00 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $16.80 for this claim.

Tony Bartley £#179502 §55.10

The claimant (16~SRB/DOC-1790) requests $55.10 reimbursement
for his missing boxers. The Committee recommends approval of
525.82 for this claim.

William Beckwith §7104408 $14.50

The claimant (13~3AB/DOC~3088) requests S$14.50 reimbursensnt
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Michael Bel}l $75938B1 $0.00

The clalmant (16~5R8B/00C-2483) requests S5.00 reimbursemnant
for his missing shoes, MP3 player adapter, boots, hair dryer,
beard trimmers and other personal items. The Committes
recommends approval of $70.05% for this Glaim.

Bruce Bodbolds #1781065 540,00

The claimant (16~SAB/D0OC-3990) requests S40.00 reimbursemant
for missing/damaged fan, padlock and t-shirt. The Committees
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

9



May 3. 2018 No. 19

10. DEPARRTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

7)

\0

13}

14}

Reodney Chism #854013 §155.82

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2500) requests $5155.82 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Timethy Conner #466433 $i64,61

The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-2101) requests $164.61 reimbursement
for his television damaged during pack up, The Committes
recommends approval of $158.74 for this claim.

Dewavne Cook #699B36 $57.22

The claimant (16-~SAB/DOC-2073) reguests $57.22 reimbursement
for his shoes lost in transit. The Cemmittee recommends
approval of $47.62 for this claim.

Yousif Daniel #223409 §$300.00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1011) requests $300.00 reimbursement
for his damaged MP3 player. The Committes recommends DEMIAL
for this claim,

Pustin Danilels #87422& 587.07

The claimant {(16~SAB/DOC-2462) requests $67.07 reimbursement
for missing SecurePak. The Committes recermends DENIAL for
this claim.

Rodney Diffendal #854623 $170.00

The claimant (16-$SAB/DOC-3805) requests $170.00 reimbursement
for his stelen television., The Committes recommends DERIAL
for this claim.

Eddie Dillard #254178 $725.23

The claimant (16~SAB/DCC-1180) requests $725.23 reimbursement
for damages for the health care treatment he is receiving
while incarcerated. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this
claim,

Chad Edrmunds $232073 $210.19

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-643) requests 3210.19 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this clszim.

10



May 3, 2016 No. 20

10. DEPRRTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

15}

17

i8)

19)

Robert Enders #257525 5144.75

The claimant (16-SABR/DCC-1179) requests 3144.75% reimbursement
for his television damaged by @nother prisoner. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Joz Evans #146195 $51.97

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2860) requests $51.97 reimbursement
for his missing printwhezl. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

RBobart French #4232806 §19.22

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2513} requests $19,22 reimbursement
for his missing electric shaver. The Committes recommends
approval of 512.22 for this clain,

Timothy Gevedon #607027 526.07

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-2463) requests $26.07 reimbursement
for his missing beard trimmers and AC adapter. The Committes
recommends DEHIAL for this claim.

Feynaurd Gobsar #409313 $149,.23

The claimant {16-SAR/DOC-1543) requasts $149.23 reimbursement
for stolen bosts and shoes. The Committee racommends approval
of $148.,23 for this claim,

Christopher Goike #726449 527.60

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-22) requests 527.60 reigbursement
for missing eye glasses. The Committes recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

Isreal Goodin §¢55917 329.63

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-1393) requests $29.63 reimbursement
for his damaged headphones. Ths Committec recommends approval
of $31.75 for this claim,.

Dennis Gover §254525 $80.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~587) requests S5B6.00 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Johnny Guy 236388 5129.32

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-1735) regquests $129%9.32 reimbursement
for allegedly damaged MP3 player. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

=t
Fary



May 3, 2016 Na. 21

10. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

24}

25}

27

28)

28]}

30

311

Chavez Hall £297874 $151.1¢

The claimant (16-~SAB/DOC-574) requests $151,16 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $27.32 for this claim.

Ursula Heard 4216080 50.00

The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-1101) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for her stolzan sweatpants. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Larry Hicks #843957 $41.80

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-669) requests S$41.80 reimbursement
for sweats ordered but net received. The Committee recommsnds
approval of $41.80 for this claim.

Dexter Hollins #217420 £34.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-195) requests 534,00 reimbursement
for his missing headphones. The Comnittee recommends DENIAL
for this clain.

Joshua Jemison $664853 58585 99

The claimant {16~SAB/D0OC-1944) requests $992.9% reirmbursement
for his missing shoes, photos, and magazines. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Steven Jewell #460224 £144,385

The claimant (16-SAR/DOC-389) requests 5144.85 reipbursement
for his missing television., The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Fonnell Johnson #587674 520.92

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-491) regquests $20.9Z reimbursement
for his missing beard trimmers. The Committee recommends
approval of $23.42 for this claim.

Nichelas Kelly #648663 5114.90

The claimant (16-SAR/DOC~650) requests 5114,90 reimbursemeant
for his missing Hobby Craft items. The Committes recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

12



10.

May 3, 2016 No. 22

DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

32}

33}

34}

35}

36)

38)

39)

Terence Leonard #582892 $0.00

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-2100) requests 30.00 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transic. The Committee
recomrends approval of $86.97 for this clain.

Christopher Mazur #2330472 5168.43

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1724) requests 5160.43 reimbursement
for stelen shoes, shirts, and radio. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

Tyrik MeClellan #3493%9 $998.39

The claimant {16~-3AB/BOC-1225) requests 5989.99 reinbursement
For missing duffle bag, fuotlocker, typewriter, legal papers
and television. The Commitres recommends approval of $31.60
for this claim.

Ronnieg McGill #576542 S600.400

The claimant {le-8AB/D0C-2523) requests $600,00 reimbursement
for his rnissing t~shirts, bouers, headphones, socks, earbud,
and a variety of hygiene items. The Committes recommends

DENIAL for this claim,

Ronald McIntosh $385487 $21.00

The claimant (16-SAB/D0OC-2173) reguests 52
for his fan damaged in trasit. The Committ
approval of $17.54 for this erlaim.

1.00 reimbursement
g recommends

Benjamin O'Donnell £241058 $160.0¢

The claimant {15-BAB/DOC-2502) requests $160.06 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committse recommends approval
of $25.896 for this claim.

D'Angelo Owens #829102 S$16.24

The claimant {16~5AB/D0C~1893) requests 516,24 reimbursement
for his damaged headphones, The Committes recommends approval
of 520.21 for this clain,

Kodi Palmer #220808 $25.94

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-T767} requests $29%9.94 reimbursement
for his headphones damaged in transzit. The Committee
recemmends approval of $23.94 for this claim,

i3



May 3, 2016 No. 23

10. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

40}

41}

42)

43)

44)

45}

46}

47}

Sophia Pappas #£859045 5187.04

The claimant {16~3AB/DOC-2230) requests $187.04 reimbursement
for her missing clothing items. The Committes recommends
approval of $202.88 for this claim,

Derrick Payvne #457842 $228.65

The claimant (le~SABR/DOC~1728) requests 5225.65 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transport. The Committee
recommends approval of S180.35 for this claim.

Robart PFlaster #B846864 315%.462

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC~1B00) requests $139.62 reimbursement
for missing food and other personal property itemsz. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Renneth Prvor #2238%1 $1.85

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1310) requests 51.85 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this clainm.

Billy Reves $26239¢ $G.00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-B22) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for his television damaged during transport. The Committee
recemmends approval of $28.53 for this claim,

Dazrons Shacklefard £48786% $55.0G9

The claimant {16-ZAB/DOC~745) requests $55.09 reimbursement
for his missing protein powder and coffee. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Hugh Simpson £14345%3 £161.06

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2864) requests 51€1.06 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Bryan Slone #236250 $176.32

The claimant {16-SEB/DOC~2B77) requests S176.37 reimbursement
for his missing transcripts, bowls, and misc. other parsonal
items. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.



143,

May 3, 2016 No. 24

DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

48)

30)

51}

52}

56}

Larry Smith #128872 $155.77

The claimant (16-SAB/DDC-3523) requests $155.77 reimburssement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this clain.

Michael Stamper #440807 £$144.75

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-~G04) requests 3144.75 reimbursement
for his missing television., The Committee recemmends approval
of $57.30 for this claim.

Chad Stevens #49%758 §150G.00

The claimant (16-5AB/DOC-2000) requests $130.00 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Cary Stokes $257050 $899, 00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1906) requests 5999,00 reimbursement
for his missing legal papers. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Absolem Thomas #291318 $153.70

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-569) requests $153.70 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Committes recemmends DENIAL
for this claim,

Fred Thompson $#163264 $87.00

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-420} requests S87.00 reimbursement
for his footlocker damaged in transit, The Committes
recommends approval of $34.80 for this claim.

Sinaca Tirmes #506188 $381.20

The claimant (16~5ABR/DOC-22) requests $381.20 reimbursement
for his missing MP2 player, headphones, adapter, shoes and
songs. The Committee recommends DEMNIAL for this ¢laim.

Hichael Walton #139640 $19.22

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2512) requests §19.22 reimbursement
for his missing slectric shaver, The Committee recommands
DENIAL for this claim.

Sherran Washington #20751% $30.55%

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-~1865) requests $30.55 reimbursement
for his missing padlock. The Committee recommends approval of
$4.37 for this claim.

15



10,

WMay 3, 2016 No. 25

DEPARTHENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

57

58)

58}

60)

Clint Williams #643256 $284.27

The claimant {16-8AB/DOC-2940) requests S284.27 reimbursement
for his missing television and headphones. The Committee
recommends approval of $153.51 for this claim.

Scott Woodbury #203038 S1000.00

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC~2653) requests §$1000,00
reimbursement loss of blood, emergency surgery and forced
segregation. This c¢laim is not for loss of property. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Ronald Virocblewski #247079 $3€.46

The claimant (16-3AB/DOC-1194) requests $36.46 reimbursement
for his stolen cosmetics and health items. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Kevin Yzbick #877805 $23.50

The claimant {16-5AB/D0OC-1400) requests $23.50 relmbursement
for his damaged hezadphones. The Committee recommends approval
of $23.50 for this clainm.

DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Civilian Claims

1}

David Dent 5209.77

The claimant (16-SAB~042) requests 5209.77 for reimbursement
for the replacement cost of shoes belt, shirt and pants due
to elemsntal mercury contamination. The Cormittee recommends
approval of $213.07 for this claim.

Fatrick Loflus $146.99

The claimant (16-SAB-041) requests $146.99 for reimbursement
for the replacement of belt, jeans and work boots
contaminated by mercury. The Committee recommends approval of

$155.81 for this claim.

16



May 3, 2016 Na. 25

12. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claims

1) Jonathon Marchwinski $227.00
The claimant {16-SAB-038) requests $227.00 for reimbursement
for towing fess. The Committee recommends approval of $227.00
for this claim,

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS ~ PERSONAL THJORY 1083

SECTTON IX - SPECIAL ITEMS

13. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1) Request for approval for disposition of lost, unclaimaed, or
Abandoned Personal Property of no intrinsic or commercial
value -~ Hartwick Pines State Park

The Director of the Departmant of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Administrative Board of the items
contained in Sections I, I, ITI, 1V, Vv, and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the State Administrative Beard of these award
recommendations doss not require or constitute the award of came. Award
of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DTHMB Director or
designee.

17



May 3, 2016 No. 27

4/352016 10:00 a.m. Final

SUPPLEMENTA AL
AGENDRA
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTER STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
April 26, 2016, 11:00 a.m. May 3, 2016, 11:006 a.m.
Lake Superior Rocm Lake Supsrior Roem
1** Floor, Michigan Library 1" Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

- * L] L] L] + L] - - * - - * - L] * - - 4 - - L] L3 - - * * - - * 4 - - L]
This agenda is for general informatienal purposes anly.

AL its diseretion the Pinanca and Claims Committee may revise
this agenda and ray take up other igsuss at the neating.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED - HEW CONTRACTS

1. DEPARTHENT OF TECHHOLOGY, MAERAGEMENT & BUDGET/ FINANCIAL SERVICES

1} Epic Technology Solutions S 288, 300.00 Total
LILC FY1& 100% Other Funds
Flint, MI Information Technology

Investment Fund (ITIF)
Double Up Food Bucks Frogram in

Flint
2. DEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1) International Read Dynamics $ 834,860.00 Total
Spring Grove, Il FY16-17 100% Restricted Funde

State Trunk Line Mzintenance
This is a one~year agreement to
replace obsolete Weigh-In-Motion
equipment on the State of
Michigan trunk line

SECTION II — AGENCY SURMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION III - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - REW CONTRACTS




May 3. 2016 No. 28

SECTION VI - DTMB SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGE

3. DEPARTHMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUBGET

1} Bgsce Water Treatment, Inc. 3 0.00 BRmendment
Battle Cresk, MI $ 2,475,860.32 New Total
FY1& 100% General Funds
G71B82001%4 To extend the
contract & months for gsneral

salt
2} Re-8ource Partners 5 439,454.83 Rev. Amendment
Troy, MI 5 439,454.83 MNew Rev. Total

FYl1é Funding Source - /A
071B0200181 Six-month extension
for Revenue Generating Contract
for IT Surplus Recovery Services
for desktops, notebooks,

servers, storage or networking
devices, monitors, printers,
projectoers, miscellanegus
electronic equipment and
computer peripherals such as
keyboards and mice

SECTION VII - CLAIMS -~ PERSONAL PFROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VIII -~ CLAIMS ~ PERSONAL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX - SPECTIAL ITEMS

4. DEPRRTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

1} Reporting an emergency purchase per Administrative Guide
Frocedure 0520.38 and 0620.01 ~ B.P.O. T61P6e0B0302 for
$508,000.00 with Johnson & Wood LLC, for 9%10~60, Plumbing,
service line assessments for the clty of Fling

[ o]

Reporting an emergency purchase per Administrative Guide
Procedure 0520.38 and 0620.081 ~ B.P.O. T6IP6E0D3T6 for
$3B0,000.00 with Johnson & Wood LLC, for 810-80, Flumbing,
service line replacements for the city of Flint

The Director of ths Department of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by the State Administrative Board of the items
contained in Sections 1, 1II, ITI, IV, V, and VI of this agenda. Approval
by the State Administrative Board of these award recommendations does not



May 3, 2018 No. 29

require or censtitute the awzrd of sape.

Award of contracts shall be made
at the discretion of the LTM3 Director or

dssignee.



May 3, 2016 No. 30

----------

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Committee Report for the regular
meeting of April 26, 2016, After review of the foregoing regular Finance and
Claims Committee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the
regular meeting of April 26, 2016, be approved and adopted noting there was a
correction on item 4(2) on the supplemental agenda. The motion was supported
by Ms. Jarois and unanimously approved.



May 3, 2015 No. 31

APPROVED
May 3, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE RDMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Govarnor
and
Members of the State Bdministrative Board

A regular meeting of the Trans ortation and Natural Resources Committee
was held at 11:00 a.m. on Aoril 26, 2016. Those present being:

Chairperson: Rose Jarois, representing Approved 3;&‘&—é;%ﬂbft”/
& :

Secretary of State Johnson

Membayr: Hat Forstnear, representing Rpprcvedf/ﬁigégirz; 7
Lt. Governor Calley . =

Member: James Shell, representing Approved §£u~w4zie§

Attorney General Schustte

Others: Daniel Sconneveldt, Attorney General's Office; Travis Webear,
Governor’s Qffice; Karen Maidlow, Department of Hatural
Resoureces; Tammy Martin, Eat Mullen, Shelby Troubk, Department of
Technology, Management and Budget; Bill Rottiers, Departmwent of
Transportation

Ms. Jarois called the meeting to order,

The Department of Hatural Resources Agendz was presented.

Fellowing discussion, Mr. Shell noved that the Natural Resource Agenda
be recommended to the State Administrative Board., The motion was
supported by Hr, Forstner ang unanimously adopted.

The Departmant of Transportation Agenda was presented,

Following discussion, Mr. Shell moved that the Transporration Agenda be
recormended to the State Administrative Board. The motion was supported

by HMr. Forstner and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Jarcis adjourned the meeting,



May 3, 2016 No. 32

FINAL April 20, 2016, 3:00 D.M.

1,

AGENDA
NATUBAL REHSOURCES ITEMI FOR THE
TRANGPORTATION AND NATURZAL RESOURCES COIDMITTEE - STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Transportation and Matural Rescurces - April 26, 2026 - 11:80 A.M.
State Administrative Board Meeting -~ May 3, 2016 ~ 11:00 A.M.

.Ic‘t-.&octle&U‘o.tll-aottc‘c.-.4001'00'0400'00--ta.lll.cciat‘tto

This agenda is for general informational purpones only. At itks
digcretion, tha Transpertation and MNatural Resourceg Committee may
revise this agenda and may take up cther igaues at the meeting,

MINERAL LEASE

DIRECT WMDERGROUND GAS GTORAGE LEASE - DEVELOPMELT WITH RESTRICTIOCHS:
Underground gas storage leage righte to 320 acrea, more or leas, of ptate-owned
Department of Natural Resmources surface rights located in the ME1/4, s1/2
WWi/4, W1/2 BE1/4, Section 17, T2BM, ROS5W, Blue Lake Township, Kalkagka County,
have boen requested by Mid Michigan Gag Storage Company, of Troy, Mlichigan.

Texms:  Primary term of asven Years and po leng as natural gay ip atored and
facilities are wmaintainea, Lease bonun of $50.00 per acre {$1s6, 000,00},
fnnual rental of $7.50 por acre, asljusted on each five-year amiversary
date, to be determined by the percent changa in the Detroit Consumer®s
Price Index for the previous Five Year period. Lease is for all
Formations and gtrata lying between the base of the Hams Island Group and
the top of the Cataract Group,

Underground gas atorage lease rights to 280 acres, more or lesz, of ptate-ocwned
Department of Natural Resourcen surface righty located in the wi/2 swi/a,
Saction 17, E1/Z SR1/4, Section 1a; Ni/2 NE1/4, Section 13; and NWi/g HiWl/s,
Section 20, all located in T2EN, ROSW, Blue Lake Township, Kalkaska County,
have baen requesgced by Mid Michigan Gasg Storage Cowmpany, of Tray, Michigan.

Terma: Primary term of soven years and so long as natural gas is storsd ang
facilivien are maintained, Leage bonus of $50.00 per acre
{$24,000.00). Annual *ental of $7.50 per acre, adjunted on pach five-
Year anniversary date, te ha determined by the percent change in the
Detroit Consumer’s Price index for the previous Five year pericd.
Lease is For 211 Formationsg and strata lying between the bane of the
Bags Igland Group angd the top of the rataract Group,

The Natural Hegources Deputy approved these items April 5, 2015. The form of legal

documents invalved in these transactions hag previcusly been approved by the Attorney
Gensral .,

I recommend approval.

Regpectiully submittoed:
Department of Natural Beaources

Sy Y aae
By -___M;J_f.u',fr. R 49
Mark B. Sweatman, Dicketor
Office of Minerals Management




May 3, 2016 No. 33

STATE OF MICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
R LANSING

RICK SNYDER DR, WILLIAM E. MORITZ
GOVERNDR BIRECTOR
April 5, 2016

To; Bilt O'Neilt, Natural Resources Deputy

Transaction: One Direct Underground Natural Gas Storage Lease, Davelopmant
with Restrictions

Authority: Part §, of the Natural Resources and Environmenital Protection Act,
1894 PA 451, as amended (NREPA)

Applicant: Mid Michigan Gas Storage Company, of Troy, Michigan

Jurisdiction: Department of Natural Resources {DNR) state-owned natural gas
storage rights

Land Description:  W1/2 SW1/4, Section 17, E1/2 SE1/4, Seclion 18, N1/2 NFE1/4,
Section 19, and NW1/4 NW1/4, Section 20, all in Township 28
North, Range 5 West, Blue Lake Township, Kalkaska County,
cantaining 280.00 acres, more or less (map attached)

Lease Terms: Primary term of seven years and so long as natural gas is slored
and facilities are maintained, Lease bonus of $50.00 per acre
(%14,000.00). Annual rental of $7.50 per gere, adjusted on each
five-year anniversary date, to be determined by the percent changs
In the Detroit Consumer's Price Index for the previous five year
period. Lease is for all formatlons and strata lying between the
base of the Bass Island Group and the top of the Cataract Group.

Comments; The DNR held this request for more information and further
consideration. Additional information was provided by the applicant
Mareh 17, 2016.

Restrictions; Recreational Trails and Use Existing Well Pad

CONSTITUTION HALL » 625 WEST ALLEGAN ST REET » P.O. BOX 20028 » LAMGING, MICHIGAN 43G03-7524
www.michipan govidnr « (517) 284-MONR(B38T}




May 3, 2016 No. 34

One Direct Underground Natural Gas Siorage Lease, Development with Restrictions
Page 2
April §, 2016

Naotice: Notice was published In the Traverse Cily Record Eagle
October 30, 2015. This item appeared on the December 1, 2015,
DNR Business Calendar and bacame eligible for approval
December 10, 2015,

Recommendation: That one underground natural gas siorage lease be issued to the
applicant pursuant to the above terms and restrictions,

Dk 9.

Mark Sweatman, Direclor
Office of Minerals Management

I approve the staff recommendation.

A Cs ’4/5 ) I,
Bill O'Neifl Approvd, Date
Natural Resources Deputy

AN




May 3, 2016 No. 35

DIRECT UNDERGROUND GAS STORAGE LEASE

DEVELOPMENT WITH RESTRICTIONS
Mid-Michigan Gas Storage Company
Proposed Blue Lake 18 Storage Field
Sections 17, 18, 19, 20, T28N, ROSW
Blue Lake Township, Kalkaska County

M State-owned surface rights requested ! Plugged well % Observation
to lease {280 acres, mora or less) < Burface location ¢« Qther
BEE Minaral and surface ownarship » Ol ©  Permitted wel
Mineraf ownership < Natural gas Diractiona!
{7 Mixed awnership v (3as storage “7=- Herizontal (80 deg.)
Surface ewnershlp & Brine dlsposal
< Dry hole

T ]F Sita

Priaasia
,,_.,.T___*___ }1
L e

FEET
HALKASIA COUNTY VIS

5
i, f“?“
i fﬁfl'lb
A ‘f
v »

T

k-



May 3, 2016 No. 36

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

LANSING 5
RIGK SNYDER DR. WILLIAM E. MORITZ
GOVERNOR HRECTOR
April 5, 2016
To: Bilt O'Neill, Natural Resources Deputy
Transaction: One Direct Underground Natural Gas Storage Lease, Development
with Restrictions
Authority: Part 5, of the Natural Rescurces and Envirenmental Protection Act,
1994 PA 4561, as amended (NREPA)
Applicant; Mid Michigan Gas Storage Company, of Troy, Michlgan
Jurisdiction: Depariment of Natura! Resources (DNR} state-owned natural gas

storage rights

Land Description:  NE1/4, §1/2 NW1/4, and N1/2 SE1/4, Section 17, Township 28
North, Range 5§ West, Blue Lake Township, Kalkaska County,
containing 320.00 acres, more or less (map attached)

Lease Terms: Primary term of seven years and se long as natural gas is stored
and facllities are maintained. Lease bonus of $50.00 per acre
($16,000.00). Annual rental of $7.50 per acre, adjusted on each
five-year anniversary date, fo be determined by the perceni change
in the Detfroit Consumer’s Price Index for the previous five year
period. Lease Is for all formations and strata lying between the
base of the Bass island Group and the top of the Cataract Group.

Comments: The DNR held this requast for more information and further
consideration. Additional information was provided by the applicant
March 17, 2018.

Restrictions: Recreational Trails and Use Existing Well Pad

Notice: Notice was published in the Traverse City Record Eagle
Octaber 30, 2015, This item appeared on the December 1, 2015,
DNR Business Calendar and became eligible for approval
December 10, 2015.

CONSTITUTION RALL « 523 WESTALLEGAN STRERET » B0, BOX 30028 - LAMSING, MICHIGAN 400087528
wary richigan govidng + (517) 284-MDNR(8357)




May 3, 2016 No. 37

One Direct Natural Gas Storage Lease, Development with Restrictions
Page 2
April 5, 2018

Recommendation: That ona underground natural gas storage lease be issued to the
applicant pursuant to the above terms and restrictions.

Dk Dot

Mark Sweaiman, Director
Ofiice of Minerals Management

L approve the staff recommendation.

) AJ:QQ 4/5/:1.,

Bill O'Neil} Approvél Date
Natural Resources Deputy




May 3, 2016 No. 38

DIRECT UNDERGROUND GAS STORAGE LEASE

DEVELOPMENT WITH RESTRICTIONS

Mid-Michigan Gas Storage Company
Proposed Bive Lake 17 Storage Field
Seclion 17, T28N, ROSW
Blue Lake Township, Kalkaska County

——ai el

Ml Stals-owned surface righls requesied ! Plugged well = Observation
to lease (320 acres, mora or less) = Surface localion +  Other
Mineral and surface ownarship = Ol @ Pennited well
274 Mineral ownership © Natural gas Diracticnal
-1 Mixed ownership % (Gas storage === Horzontal (90 deg.}
Surface ownership & Brine disposal
+ Dry hole

D ooy
(U [ R [ SO |
) FEET
WAL KASKA COUNTY 018




May 3, 2016 No. 38

FINAL 4.22.16 AGENDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&ENR Mesting: Apri] 26, 2016- Lake Superior Ropm,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: May 3, 2016 — Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:08 AM

ll..!lll'&‘Q'lllt!lll‘lllt!.ll!hlIiII!I.IU'!!Il.IIIIIIIlﬂl!'!ﬁ!l.llttl'!lllllll

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committer may revise this agenda and may take up other issues ot the
meeting,

CONTRACT PRE-APPROVAL

I. HIGHWAYS — Desien Services

MDOT will enter into & contract (2016-0300) with HNTB Michigan, Inc., to provide for
design services to be performed for the reconstruction of eastbound and westhound -89
from the 1-96 interchange to Airport Road in Clinten and Eaton Counties {CSs 19043 and
23064 — JN 125869C). The work items will include performing surveys, preparing
required plans, preparing mointenance of traffic and construction staping plans, and
computing and verifying all plan quantities. The contract will be in effect from the date of
award through May 31, 2018. The contract amount will not exceed 53,261,230, Source
of Funds: 90% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 10% Stote Restricted
Trunkline Funds,

CONTRACTS

{2

*EXECUTIVE {Office of Eronomic Development) - SIB Loan

Contract {2016-0297) between MDOT and the City of Burton is z stafe infrastructure
bank (SIB) loan to assist the City in finnncing transportation infrastructure improvements
through the completion of the rehabilitation of a portion of Lapeer Road in the city. The
City plans 1o use its State Restricted Trunkline Funds to repay the loan. MDOT will Joan
$1,993,066.70 at 2 percent interest for 30 months 1o the City. The contract will be in
effect from the date of award through May 31, 2019, Source of Funds: SIB Loan Funds -
$1,993,066,70.

* Derntes 8 nopectandand captreet/amendment
421016 Page




May 3, 2016 No. 40

3. *HIGHWAYS ~ Increase Services and Amount, Extend Term

Amendatory Contract (2012-0709/A2) between MDOT and Soil & Materials Engineers,
Inc., will increase the contract amount by 51,500,000 and will extend the contract term by
one year o provide for additional as-needed fobricotion inspections for bridges and
appurtenunt strictures, corresponding field duties, technical consulting, and testing
related to the work. The original contraet provides for the conductof on-site inspections
of in-state and out-of-state fabrication shops. The revised contract term will be
October 4, 2012, through December 31, 2017. The revised contraet amount will be
53,500,000. Source of Funds: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) Funds, State
Restricted Trunkline Funds, or local funds, depending on the particular project
nuthorized.

4, HIGHWAYS - 1DS Engineering Services

Authorization (15} under Contract (2015-0266) between MDOT and Wade Trim
Associates, Inc., will pravide for as-needed inspection and testing services to be
performed al various Jocations in the Traverse City Transporiation Service Center service
area, Nocth Region. The work items will include inspection: quality assurance testing and
reporting; and mensurement, computation, and documentation of guantities, The
authorization will be in effect from the date of award through June 2, 2018, The
atthorization amount will be $505,517.51. The cantract {erm is June 3, 2013, through
June 2, 2018. Source of Funds: Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Resteicted
Trunkline Funds, or local funds, depending on the particular projeet muthorized.

3. HIGHWAYS - 1DS Lniversity Reseprch Services

Autharization (1) under Contract (2016-0067) between MDOT and Michipan
Technological University will provide for research on the implementation of Unmanned
Aerial Vehicles (UAVs) for the assessment of transportation infrastructure, Rescarchers
will perform pilot projects to demonstiate UAV capability, produce device training
documents, and determine the benefits nnd costs of UAV usape for transportation. The
authorization will be in effect from March 1, 2016, through May 31, 2018. The
authorization amount will be $398,526. The contract term: is January i, 2016, through
January 10, 2020, Source of Funds: 8096 Federal Highway Administration Funds and
20%5 State Restricied Trunkline Funds.

6. HIGHWAYS ~ Consullant Research Services

Contract (2016-0274) between MDOT and Toole Design Group, LLC, will provide for
the development of criterin for determining the appropriatencss of side path applications
for bicycle use. The objectives ol the stody are 1o enhance the understanding of the risks
and benefits of certain an-road versus off-road bievele infrastructure. The conteaet will
be in effect from June 1, 2016, through June 30, 2018. The contract amount will be
$312,222.49, Source of Funds: 80% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 20%%
State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

¥ Denntes o porstandand contmo) nmendment
421016 Page 2




May 3, 2016 No. 41

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

7. Latting of May 6, 201§ Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1605 13132 £721,00G,00
Project: 1} 13016-M5166E
Local Agreepent:

Start Date: June 13, 2018
Cempletion Date: July 15, 2018

2.57 mi of concrets pavement removal and replacement with het mix
asphalt, hot mix asphalt cold miliing and resurfacing and pavement
markings at variocus locations on I~-84, M~311 and H~60, Cazihoun
County.

3.00 % DBE participation regquired
LOCAL PROJECTS

B. Letting of May 6, 2018 Prequalifiration Level:
Letting Call: 1603 68s $95€,000,00
Eroject: 5TU 851475-128288
Local Agreement: 16-5230
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: August 1, 2016

3.20 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete
curb, gutter, and sidewalk, pedestrian signal, ADA ramps ang
pavement markings on torth Prospeect Poad from Holmes Road to Geddaes
Rozd, Washtenaw County.

2.080 ¢ DBE participation reguired

g9, Letting of May &, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 166% 037 $682,000.00
Eroject: STL 40535-116385%
Local Agresment: 16-5143
Starv Date: 10 days after award
Cozpletion Dater July 29, 2M1s

3.12 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
trenching, shoulder upgrades and pavament markings on Starvation
Lake Road frem east of Cunningham Foad to west of Sunset Trail Eoed,
Falkasks County.

2.00 & DBE participation required

! Dignates o pon-standavd contragt emendment
2472016 Puge 3




May 3. 2016 No. 42

10.  tLetting of May &, Z01E Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1605 086 £61%,000.00
Projest: SUG 62457-1303526
Local Agreemant; 16-5222
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: Hay 31, 2017

Installation of Remote Traffic Management System with cellular data
at 42 locations in the city of Detroit, Wayne County.

3,00 § PSE participarion required

1. Letting of May &, 2016 Bragualification Level:
Letting Call: 1605 G358 §523,000.00
Project: ETUL B8471-128803, ETC
Local Agreement: 16-5233
Start Date: 10 days zfter award
Cermpletion Date: August 34, 2018

14,76 mi of single chip sealing and pavement markings on Clark Read,
Consear Road, D=an PRoad, Dunbar Road, Graften Road and Baisinville
Road, Hanroe County.

3.00 % DBE participarion required

12, Lecting of May &, 2016 Pragqualification Laval:
Letving Call: 1605 107 $2,185,000.00
Project: HSIP B2E08-1274Z6
Lozal Agresment: 16-5113
Svart Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: June 15, 2017

11.80 mi of signal upgrades, installation of center ieft-turn lane,
concrete paverent, curb, gutter, sidewalk and rampsz, drainage, signs
znd paverment narkings on Conant Street, Linwond Strest, Livernois
Aventie and Dragoon Street in the city of betroit, Hayne County.

4.00 % DEE participation regquired

13, Letting of May &, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call:; 1605 108 51,344,000.00
Project: STU 41403-129121
Local Agrcement: 1€-5211
Start Pate: June 13, 2016
Cempletion Pater June 30, 2617

.11 mi of het mix asphalt reconstruction, cold milling and
asurfacing, concrete sidewalk, curb and gutter, sanitary sewer and
avemant markings on Eastern Avenue from 2B™ Strest Lo Burton Street
in the city of Grand Rapids, Kent County,

Lo ]

5.00 & DBE participation required

* Nienoizs o nem-stardand enpeitsernmendmerpt

4212014 Paged




May 3, 2016 No._ 43

14 Letting of May &, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1805 10¢ 5HB4, 400,00
Project: MCS 77017~123021
Loval Agresment:

Start Date: 10 days after awvarod
Cempletion Date: Getaober 18, 2016

Bridge removal and replacement with a precast concrate three-sided
culvert, cofferdams, curb, gutter, hst mix asphalt surfacing and
guardrail on Smiths Creek Road over fmiths Creek, S5t. Cleir County,

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

13, Letting of May €, 2016 Pregualificstion Levael:
Letting Call: 1605 110 $519,000.,00
Project: STU 131000~120685, L7C

Lozal Agreement: 16-5246

Stary Date: 10 days afrer award

Completicn Date: Octobar 28, 2016

0.50 ni of hot mix asghalt ecold milling and resurfaecing, concrete
sidewalk and ramps, signal work and pavemant markings on Red Bud
Trall frem the south Buchanan city limits to Front Street and at
Front Street, Berrien County,

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

16, Letting of May 6, 2016 Proegualification Level:
Letting Call: 1605 1312 £725,080.00
Project: BHO 74006-122745, ETS
Local Agreemant:

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: Octoher 8, 2016

Bridge preventive raintenance for hot mix asphalt approach paving,
concrete patching, enpansion joint replacement, ccocrete surface
coating, epoxy overlay and riprap on five structures on French Line
Road, Germania Ffoad, and Snover Road ovar the South Branch of the
Cass ERiver, on Galbraith Ling PRoad over the Black BRiver and on
Btilson Poad over Elk Creah Drain, Sanilac County.

3.00 ¥ DBE participation reguired

® Denotss n mon-<iandond coptractinmendmorq

EfeafaliH] Page §




May 3, 2016 No. 44

BID LETTING POST-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS
17. Letring of April 1, 201§
Letting Call: 1604 015 Low Bid: 8$2,611,845.84
Project: ST Bl0O£3-111437 Engineer Estimate: $2,035,668.54
Local Rgreement; Pot Over/Under Estimate: 28.05 &

Start Dater 10 days after award
Conpleticon hate: December 1, 2016

Abandonment of existing structure and construction of a new pump
station along westbound US-12 at the Willow Kun Flant entrance,
Washtenaw County.

3.00 t DBE participatien reguired

Biddar As Submitred As Cheacked
FOGHRBIGH FORELGH
Dan's Excavating, Inc, $2,5583,324.84 Same 1 we
Lavrence 1. Clarke -Incz. 22,864,888.20 Sare ed
Enlaan Corporation S2,B02,224.66 Same 3
Z Contractars, Inc. §3,0%4,307.97 Sams q
Bidder As Submitted hs Checked
DOMZBETIC DOMESTIC
Pan's Exeavating, Inc, 52,6811 ,845.684 Samo 1 ki
Lavrenca M. Clarke Inc. $2,9584, 668,20 Same 2
Anlaan Cocrporation 52,806,126.66 Same 3
Z Centractors, Inc, $31,0¢4,307,87 Same 4

Total Humber of Bidderg: 4

HUTE: The As-subnitted low bid received is determined in accordance
with the Buy Anmsrican requirements, 23 CFR £35.410, for manufactured
foreign and domestic pumps.

¥ Derntes y non-ctandaed cortmet/imendment
412172016 Fagc 6




18.  Letting of April 1, 2016

May 3, 2018 No. 45

Letving Call: 1604 088 Low Bid; $525,58H.82
Project: GFlé 5Bi51-128451 Enginser Estimate: $451,634.62
Local Egresment: Pct Over/Under Estimate: 17.26 &

Start Date: May 1, 2018
Cempletion Bate! Juna 13, 2016

14.52 ni of concrete pavemant repairs on I-75 from the Hichigan

state line to Dixie Highway, Monrcoe County,

0.00 % DBE participation reguired

Bidder As-Subnitted Bs-Checked
Florenca Cement Coxmany 5528 ,588.82 Same 1 %
Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. 5589, 490,68 Same 2
C & Il Hughes, Inc. 5675,294.73 Same El
Major Cement Co. 5742,245.74 Same 4
Total Humber of Bidders: 4

19.  retting of April 1, 2016

Letting Call: 1604 071 Low Bid: 81,166,482, 45
Project: § B2B00-M71680 Engineer Estimate: $920,793.57
Local Agrespant: Pot Cver/Under Estimate: 26,68 %

Etart Pate: 10 daye after award
Ccmpleticn Date: September 30, 2017

Guardrail repair on an as-necded basiz on varicus state routss,

Yiayne County,
0.00 % DBE participation requirad
Bidder As-Submitted

RMD Haldings, Ltd. 51,168,482 ,45
Action Traffic Haintenanse, inc. 51,359,23%.47

Total Humber of Bidders: 2

¥ Nenotes a penestandand eontrct’nrendment

As-Cheeked

Sane
Sane

LR )
"
*

FA12010

Paye 7



! Dengtes 2 vonestandied enptmct/amendment

May 3, 2016 No. 46

LOCALPROJECTS
Letting of April 1, 2014
Letting CTall: 1604 G35 Low Bid: §1,7854,454.00
froject:y STU 25405-117512 Engineer Estimate: 51,%56,100.00
Local Agreement: 16-50%0 Pot Over/Under Estimata; 12,75 3

Etart Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: August 28, 2016

0.5% nmi of hot mnix asphalt surface rewoval, celd milling and
rasurfacing, pavement removal apd rubblizing, aggregate base,
culverts, storm sewers, concrete curh, gutter and ramps on lapaer
Road frem Belsay Road to Vassar Road in the city of Burton, Genesse
County.
5.00 % DBE participation required
EBiddar As~Submitted As~Checked

Zito Canstruction 51,754,454.00 Same 1 ¥r

Total Humbar of Bidders: 1

Letting of april 1, 2018

Letbting Call: 1€04 063 Low Bid: £1,486,798.64
Projoct: 5TL 44555-124077 Enginesr Estimates 51, 345,248,080
Local Agreement: 15-5613 Fot Over/Under Estimate: 10,52 %

start Datey 10 days after award
Completion Date: August 24, 201§

1.80 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing.
concrate curb  and  gutrer, earth excavation, aggragate  base,
embankment, aggregate shouldsrs, culvert replacemsnts, c¢learing,
signing and pavement markings on Columbiaville Road from Lonshers
Road east to M-24, Lapeer County.

4.00 % DBE participation required

Bidder As-Subnitted As~Cheched
Raymond Ezcavating Company 51,486,790.84 Sama 1 4w
L.J. Construction, Ine, 51,528,857.00 Sanae 2
B, J, MeGuestion & Sansz, Ine, 1,654,615,.34 Same 3
Boddy Comstruction Cempany, Inc. 51,972,588,.12 Same 4
Fennedy Excavating, Inc, $1,775,879.00 Sama 5
J35 ~ Hacomb, LLS $1,80600,3z¢,00 Sanme 6
Cadiliac Asphalt, L,L.C. §1,532,136,63 Samne 7
Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. 51,9838,852,37 Sams E

Total Numker of Bidders: 8

42020 H, Page 8



May 3, 2016 No. 47

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate docurnents approved by
the Attomey General, and compliance with ali legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends far approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The epproval by the State Administrative Board of these cantracts does not constitute the nward
of same. The award of contracts shall be made ot the discretion of the Disector-Beparimeny of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, | approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, ond in accardance with, the
Decemnber 14, 1983, resolution of the State T ranspontation Commission and the Director’s
delegation memorandum of August 25, 2015,

bmitted,

i e
P'/ Z [T. Stculdl&f/z}ﬂ
“" Directar

* Denntas p nen-smandard cortprct/omendrent
PTG Pape B
o




May 3, 2016 No. 48

----------

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Committee
Report for the regular meeting of April 26, 2016. After review of the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the Report covering the regular meeting of April 26, 2016, be approved and
adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Forstner and unanimously
appraved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:
None
ADJOURNMENT:

Ms. Clement adjourned the meeting.

xm( /\‘/{’L@V\gﬁé@ﬁ} “éj’ -~ ;C@”\\MW

SESRETAR C:/CHA!RPERSON



	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Natural Resources Agenda
	Ad Board -  Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resources Part



